

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.984-986 OF 2005

SWETA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Ms. Rajani C.S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Chaman Lal Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER