

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 984-986 OF 2005

SWETA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

er, as prayed for, to file Two weeks' time has been granted to the petition

rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 28.8.2006.

heendra Kumar)

Registrar